AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES				
		1	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	I= -	1 2				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.				5, PF	ROJECT NO. (If applicable)				
P00024 6. ISSUED BY CODE	See Block 16C	7 Δ1	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE TOE DOR						
	70CDCR	TOD/ BOX							
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Office of Acquisition Management 500 12th St SW WASHINGTON DC 20024		ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals Immigration and Customs Enforcement Office of Acquisition Management 500 12th St SW Washington DC 20024							
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and ZIP Code)	(*) 9	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
WEBB COUNTY OF WEBB CNTY SHERIFFS OFC ADMIN 902 VICTORIA ST			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
LAREDO TX 780404456		\ \bigcap \ \bigcap \ \cap \cap	OA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER OCDCR18DIG000010	NO.					
CODE	FACILITY CODE		0B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)						
CODE RGDEVLDBFWD8	FACILITY CODE		06/28/2018						
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMEND	MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS receipt of Offers						
CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED	IODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDE		MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS D						
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.			DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes Y OF FAR 43,103(b).						
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	IT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO	AUTHOF	RITY OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)								
X Bilateral Modificati	ion IAW 70CDCR18DIG0	0001	0						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not	X is required to sign this document a	ind return	1 1 copies to the issui	ng office	э.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION UEI: RGDEVLDBFWD8 COR: Phone: 956-389- Email:	(Organized by UCF section headings, i	including	solicitation/contract subject matter where feas	ible.)					
ACOR:									
Phone: 956-206-									
Email:									
ACOR:									
Continued									
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	he document referenced in Item 9 A or 1	1							
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Tano E.Tijerina	Webb County Judge								
	15C. DATE SIGNED								
	2/15/2024								
	_,,,								

DocuSign Envelope ID: AFDC49DF-BF0D-410B-A676-67C4E2463347

CONTINUATION SHEET 7.0CDCR18DTG000010/P00024

70CDCR18DIG000010/P00024

PAGE OF 2 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

WEBB COUNTY OF

EM NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Phone: 956-389-				
	Email:				
	Contractor POC:				
	Phone: 615-263-				
	Email:				
	Contracting Officer:				
	Phone: 202-913-				
	Email:				
	mbiiiiiiiiiii				
	There is no requisition associated with this modification.				
	modification.				
	The purpose of modification P00024 is to:				
	*				
	1. Extend the end of the Period of Performance				
	(PoP) from February 15, 2024 by one month to				
	March 15, 2024. The Government may require				
	continued performance of any services within the				
	limits and at the rates specified in the contract.				
	2. Incorporate wage determination 2015-5239				
	Revision 24, dated 12/26/2023. This wage				
	determination is effective February 15, 2024.				
	Period of Performance: 07/01/2018 to 03/15/2024				
	All other terms and conditions shall remain the				
	same.				
		I	i	ı I	

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			CONTRACT ID CODE	F	PAGE OF PAGES				
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRC	1 3 DJECT NO. (If applicable)				
P00025	See Block 16C				, ,, ,				
6. ISSUED BY CODE	70CDCR	7. AI	OMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	ICE/DCR				
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Office of Acquisition Management 500 12th St SW WASHINGTON DC 20024		ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals Immigration and Customs Enforcement Office of Acquisition Management 500 12th St SW Washington DC 20024							
O NAME AND ADDDESS OF CONTRACTOR OF			A AMENDMENT OF COLLECTATION NO						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) WEBB COUNTY OF WEBB CNTY SHERIFFS OFC ADMIN 902 VICTORIA ST LAREDO TX 780404456		9i	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)						
			OB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)						
CODE RGDEVLDBFWD8	FACILITY CODE		06/28/2018						
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO A		•						
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to a each letter or electronic communication makes referer 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If requise Schedule 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	nce to the solicitation and this amendmen uired)	nt, and		ecified.					
			IGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in Y OF FAR 43.103(b).						
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO A	UTHOF	RITY OF:						
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)								
X Bilateral Modificati	on IAW 70CDCR18DIG00	0001	0						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not	x is required to sign this document an	d retun	n copies to the issuing	office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (UEI: RGDEVLDBFWD8 COR: J Phone: 956-389- Email:	Organized by UCF section headings, in	cluding	solicitation/contract subject matter where feasib	le.)					
ACOR: Phone: 956-206- Email:									
ACOR: Continued									
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	e document referenced in Item 9 A or 10)A, as h	neretofore changed, remains unchanged and in fo	ull force	and effect.				
	Webb County Judge								
	15C. DATE SIGNED								
	3/13/2024								

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

DocuSign Envelope ID: C86F23AD-32E0-4241-ACFB-3950250FEE52

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED **CONTINUATION SHEET**

PAGE 70CDCR18DIG000010/P00025 2

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR WEBB COUNTY OF

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (C) (D) (E) (A) (B) (F) Phone: 956-389-Email: Contractor POC: Phone: 615-263-Email: Contracting Officer: Phone: 202-913-Email: There is no requisition associated with this modification. The purpose of modification P00025 is to: 1. Extend the end of the Period of Performance (PoP) from March 15, 2024 by four months to July 15, 2024. The Government may require continued performance of any services within the limits and at the rates specified in the contract. 2. The wage determination for this period will remain WD 2015-5239, Revision 24, dated 12/26/2023. 3. Update the rates in accordance with the negotiated rates proposed March 5, 2024. The rates will change as follows: Effective through 03/15/2024: CLIN 0001: Tier 1: Tier 2: Effective 03/16/2024: CLIN 0001: Tier 1: Tier 2: The rates shall remain fixed for 36 months excluding any cost adjustments associated with Department of Labor updates, CBA updates or any change in the scope of services. All rates will be updated on the affected task order. Period of Performance: 07/01/2018 to 07/15/2024 Continued ...

3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR WEBB COUNTY OF

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown is the obligated amount): The purpose of IGSA 70CDCR18DIG000010 between the Department of Homeland Security, Immigration and Customs Enforcement and Webb County Laredo Processing Center is to provide detention services to the Webb County, TX. The Contractor shall provide the following: 0001 Detention Services Rates effective 09/01/2023: Tier 1: Tier 2: Rates effective 03/16/2024: Tier 1: Tier 2: Obligated Amount: \$0.00 Product/Service Code: S206 Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.